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XXXVII CARIFTA 2024 - 3/30/2024 to 4/2/2024

Results - Monday Morning Session - Day 3
 
#65  Girls 13-14 1500 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAR 14Lestrade, Maylis1 19:03.66

34.98 37.15 38.5837.93

38.53 39.02 38.60 38.46

38.11 38.43 37.70 38.62

37.97 38.67 38.07 38.95

37.87 38.92 38.44 38.38

38.34 38.73 37.45 38.76

37.91 38.68 37.68 38.42

37.82 36.49

BAR 14Mayers, Isabella2 19:11.97

33.70 37.22 38.3937.78

38.02 38.56 38.20 39.01

38.74 39.17 38.60 39.14

38.56 39.07 38.60 39.02

38.39 39.03 38.75 38.62

38.55 39.12 38.76 39.23

38.99 39.75 38.40 39.63

37.10 35.87

BAH 14Lewis, Lelah E3 19:33.27

33.80 38.08 38.4039.02

38.17 38.56 38.27 38.29

38.25 37.93 38.53 39.02

38.72 39.00 39.12 39.72

39.35 39.88 39.49 39.66

39.87 39.36 40.38 40.16

40.48 40.51 40.87 40.54

40.12 39.72

BAH 13Isaacs, Siann E4 20:28.59

36.41 40.09 41.0540.16

40.80 41.82 40.86 40.96

41.95 41.34 42.19 40.84

40.86 41.79 41.79 41.08

41.57 41.98 41.12 40.90

41.46 41.57 41.39 42.41

41.39 41.35 40.37 40.45

39.67 38.97

 
#65  Girls 15-17 1500 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BAR 15Bartlett, Sarah1 19:39.66

33.85 37.50 38.9237.71

38.91 39.80 39.21 40.13

39.08 39.85 39.16 39.95

39.19 40.06 39.17 39.73

39.53 40.09 39.50 40.01

39.61 40.01 39.49 40.29

40.05 40.50 39.83 40.71

39.33 38.49

BAH 16Theberge, Elle A2 19:52.27

34.70 37.89 38.5539.61

39.24 38.03 39.92 38.43

39.85 38.23 39.86 39.38

40.83 39.97 40.64 39.94

40.66 40.78 40.50 40.72

40.47 41.04 40.77 40.77

40.71 41.02 40.34 40.59

39.80 39.03

 
#66  Girls 11-12 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ANT 12DeGannes, Anya1 2:44.69

33.70 43.24 36.4751.28

BAH 12Ferguson, Alissa A2 2:45.39

36.74 41.89 34.2452.52

BAH 12Smith, Skyler Y3 2:45.43

34.91 43.33 37.8649.33

JAM 12Alert, Kia4 2:46.71

34.71 44.37 37.3650.27

TTO 12Marchan, Taylor5 2:46.85

37.44 41.93 36.0851.40

TTO 12Martinez, Marena6 2:48.77

37.68 43.36 35.6652.07

ARU 11Stuut, Jayla J7 2:52.35

35.95 46.52 38.5151.37

MAR 11Marimoutou, Laia8 2:55.59

39.90 41.21 1:34.48

BAR 12Minnis, Saniya9 3:01.64

38.20 49.35 44.3549.74

GRN 12Benjamin, Eliza Rose10 3:02.28

39.61 47.30 39.8255.55

BAR 12Johnson, Simya11 3:03.06

35.44 48.62 40.4758.53

VIN 11Adams, Belle12 3:03.63

36.52 47.04 1:40.07

CAY 12Oldfield, Anna13 3:07.43

39.22 46.42 41.131:00.66

CAY 12Rose, Henri N14 3:16.92

42.99 49.17 38.441:06.32

GRN 11Escobar, Nataly15 3:19.18

43.04 50.97 41.271:03.90

 
#67  Boys 11-12 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BAH 12Joseph, Christon A1 2:32.31

31.80 40.07 33.8046.64

BAH 12Simmons, Harold A2 2:37.80

31.99 40.19 36.4649.16

CUR 12Vinck, Sean3 2:38.94

34.18 41.43 35.5747.76

BAR 12Sobers, Mihael4 2:39.42

32.96 41.90 36.2348.33

BER 12Shepherd, Rory5 2:40.50

35.87 37.43 34.3852.82

TTO 12McMillan-Cole, Ethan6 2:40.96

37.25 42.92 38.0942.70

ANT 11Bazzoni, Alessandro7 2:47.79

34.59 44.46 36.5052.24

BER 12Wright, Dominic8 2:48.08

36.64 42.33 35.7653.35

CAY 12McLean, Kylen J9 2:51.84

38.14 45.95 36.4051.35

ARU 11Werleman, Zayron G10 2:53.20

39.29 47.74 37.8648.31

JAM 11Parker, Noah11 2:56.53

37.25 46.11 38.0055.17

CAY 12Watson, Noah12 2:57.31

38.90 45.62 37.7855.01

ARU 11Croes, Enzo T13 3:02.73

2:20.027.53

JAM 12Heaven, Matthew14 3:07.71

38.38 52.00 39.9157.42

 
#68  Girls 13-14 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BAR 14Simmons, Jaiya1 2:35.99

31.57 40.77 36.1747.48

CAY 14Watson, Riley2 2:36.83

33.90 39.47 37.1146.35

JAM 14Cogle, Alexandria M3 2:39.38

32.71 40.96 34.1851.53

LCA 14Jeffrey, Fayth4 2:40.25

33.75 43.50 36.4646.54

MAR 14Guilon-Bussi, Ludyvia5 2:40.89

34.41 42.69 36.9546.84

BAR 14Alleyne, Toria6 2:41.86

33.12 41.34 37.4649.94

BER 14Wheddon, Katherine7 2:41.90

33.50 42.64 36.6449.12

TTO 14Le Blanc, Aimee8 2:43.03

34.72 42.21 36.3949.71

BAH 14Lewis, Lelah E9 2:44.35

33.77 43.55 35.9651.07

MAR 14Eugene, Anne-Laure10 2:45.94

33.07 45.57 40.0747.23

BAH 14Gilbert, Madison R11 2:46.88

34.17 44.49 38.1650.06

ANT 14Bremner, Isabelle12 2:48.90

37.4348.14

JAM 13Denniston, Jessica E13 2:54.44

41.19

CAY 13Butler, Lucy14 2:55.71

36.97 48.75 38.6151.38

 
#69  Boys 13-14 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BER 14Hupman, Connor1 2:21.75

28.83 38.90 1:14.02
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XXXVII CARIFTA 2024 - 3/30/2024 to 4/2/2024

Results - Monday Morning Session - Day 3
Preliminaries ...   (#69  Boys 13-14 200 Meter IM)

SMA 14Schvartz, Joey2 2:25.12

30.75 37.53 34.7742.07

TTO 14Agard, Alejandro3 2:25.87

29.38 34.28 38.2543.96

BAR 14Greenidge, Tariq4 2:27.73

31.06 38.82 34.4243.43

JAM 13Barrett, Noland A5 2:28.17

30.65 38.24 31.2548.03

CAY 14Higgo, Luke6 2:28.31

32.29 36.90 32.1746.95

BAH 14Simmons, Dijon M7 2:28.86

30.23 40.00 33.3545.28

BAR 13Burke, Zachary8 2:29.06

29.91 38.04 35.3145.80

BAH 13Singh, David A9 2:29.31

30.79 37.68 36.6144.23

VIN 14Dabriel, Hazen10 2:29.48

30.92 39.12 33.4146.03

JAM 14Radcliffe, Kai11 2:30.00

30.28 40.52 34.4144.79

SUR 14Ong-A-Kwie, Jair12 2:31.63

30.88 40.49 34.4945.77

BON 14Verhoeven, Koen13 2:32.05

31.16 39.24 34.9146.74

CAY 13Fahy, Lev14 2:32.53

31.93 39.45 34.2046.95

ISV 14Holley, Sawyer15 2:33.18

32.09 39.25 37.0444.80

MAR 13Burgos-Petricien, Mael16 2:36.33

33.29 38.58 32.6851.78

HAI 13Jerome, Jude C17 2:44.74

33.49 43.22 34.8553.18

 
#70  Girls 15-17 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CAY 15Broadbelt, Sierrah1 2:30.94

30.18 37.18 36.5447.04

TTO 17Browne, Lyla2 2:33.54

30.84 39.29 36.1147.30

GRN 16Dowden, Sara3 2:34.69

30.91 39.84 35.6048.34

ANT 15Shaw, Ellie4 2:35.51

31.53 42.63 37.5243.83

JAM 16Shirley, Christanya5 2:37.30

31.29 39.92 36.0250.07

BAH 17Higgs, Kyana D6 2:38.63

33.21 39.02 36.3750.03

ISV 16Tyrrell, Caroline7 2:40.57

34.82 40.50 36.9148.34

ISV 15Poe, Sasha S8 2:42.16

34.42 41.25 36.1050.39

BAH 17Goulandris, Katie A9 2:42.68

35.63 41.72 39.2246.11

JAM 17Francis, Giani10 2:48.54

31.48 40.98 39.3256.76

ANT 16Dublin, Alandra11 2:53.03

34.32 40.80

TCN 16Lindenhan, Angelina12 3:17.29

36.70 47.09

 
#71  Boys 15-17 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BER 17Daley, Elijah1 2:10.81

26.73 33.02 31.9739.09

TTO 15Carrington, Liam2 2:13.84

28.23 33.32 31.8640.43

LCA 15Destang, Antoine R3 2:14.68

26.59 34.70 30.1743.22

GLP 16Defabrique, Paolo4 2:15.22

29.01 34.95 31.3439.92

ISV 16Gleason, Kaeden5 2:15.69

28.55 34.45 31.6541.04

CAY 17Sellars, Will6 2:16.03

29.92 33.55 31.3941.17

JAM 16Lewison, Brady7 2:16.06

27.62 34.43 30.9943.02

BAH 17Johnson, Marvin L8 2:16.97

28.60 35.46 30.1942.72

TTO 16Anthony, Zachary9 2:17.09

28.12 34.16 30.9143.90

HAI 15Jerome, Christian V10 2:18.46

28.04 35.57 30.0744.78

BAH 16Wells, Caden A11 2:18.53

29.80 36.96 32.8238.95

ISV 15Maynard, Daryan12 2:20.35

29.66 35.36 32.7342.60

MAR 17Bellanger, Kimani13 2:20.52

29.41 37.58 30.0843.45

CAY 17Lisle, Jordan M14 2:21.12

30.66 36.98 32.8340.65

MAR 17Charles-Helene, Enzo15 2:21.27

29.76 38.17 31.8741.47

JAM 16Barrett, Noah D16 2:23.67

28.65 39.32 34.0241.68

ARU 15Arends, Luis-Mario17 2:28.52

29.48 39.96 33.2745.81

ANT 17Sindhi, Manav18 2:29.03

29.87 40.67 33.5144.98

LCA 16Hazell, Ethan19 2:29.42

33.1849.40

ANT 17De Souza, Naeem20 2:31.28

30.51 38.10 34.5348.14

 
#71  Boys 18&O 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GUA 24Gordillo, Erick--- X2:05.18

27.59 30.39 29.1538.05

 
#72  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JAM 12Alert, Kia1 38.01

BAH 12Cuccurullo, Isabella K2 38.53

TTO 12Persico, Zara3 38.86

TTO 11Lewis, Zalayhar4 39.04

BAR 12Minnis, Saniya5 39.25

BER 12Spurling, Scarlett6 39.29

BAH 11Campbell, Sienna H7 39.32

BAR 11Eastmond, Kaija8 40.02

SUR 11Kasanpawiro, Alyssa9 40.53

ARU 11Stuut, Jayla J10 40.72

CAY 12Danter, Tessa M11 41.02

CAY 12Altamura, Vittoria12 41.09

BAH 12Seymour, Tiah T13 41.24

VIN 11Adams, Belle14 41.62

ISV 12Whitworth, Ava M15 43.27

SKN 12Connor, Skyla16 44.65

TCN 12Hamilton, Lenika17 45.59

BAR 12Johnson, Kamicha18 46.50

TCN 12Williams, Hayley C19 47.21

AIA 11Richardson, Kaylani20 1:04.29

TCN 11Alleyne, Anaiah--- DQ

 
#73  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

TTO 12McMillan-Cole, Ethan1 35.47

BAH 12Joseph, Christon A2 36.29

ARU 11Santiesteban, Leandro3 37.41

VIN 11Deshong, Kione4 37.47

BAH 12Robinson, Benecio5 37.71

BAH 12Comarcho, Blake G6 39.20

MAA 12van der Meer, Kjeld7 39.24

VIN 11Williams, Caghry8 39.37

ARU 11Werleman, Zayron G9 39.87

CAY 12McLean, Kylen J10 41.34

CAY 12Higgo, Tito11 42.32

TCN 11Farley, Isaac12 48.86

TCN 12Gururaja, Rishith13 52.16

 
#74  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BAH 13Saunders, Kimaya S1 35.14

CAY 14Osborne, Azania2 36.13

BAH 13Threadgill, Jaylah N3 36.62

GRN 13Gresham, Kristin4 37.34

LCA 14Jeffrey, Fayth5 37.69

MAR 14Eugene, Anne-Laure6 37.72

GRN 13Ollivierre, Zeia7 37.78

MAR 14Soroman, Malia8 37.84

JAM 13Denniston, Jessica E9 38.08

BAR 13Harrison, Amiya10 39.23
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XXXVII CARIFTA 2024 - 3/30/2024 to 4/2/2024

Results - Monday Morning Session - Day 3
Preliminaries ...   (#74  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Breast)

MAA 13Bourne, Aiyana11 39.59

BAR 14Alleyne, Toria12 39.69

VIN 13Leonard, Eltonique13 39.73

BON 14Schwager, Eden-Lee14 39.77

BAH 14Gilbert, Madison R15 40.15

HAI 14Chouloute, Mayah16 42.12

ISV 13Melwani, Lisa17 42.53

CAY 13Butler, Lucy18 42.66

VIN 13St. Hilaire, Tayeah19 42.87

AIA 14Babrow, Zuri20 52.79

TCN 14Harvey, Kevanique H21 56.95

AIA 13Vanterpool, Kayleigh22 58.41

TCN 14Martin, Gabrielle23 1:03.77

 
#75  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JAM 14Radcliffe, Kai1 32.36

BAH 13Singh, David A2 32.89

TTO 14Colthrust, Aaron3 32.93

ISV 14Holley, Sawyer*4 33.36

TTO 14Agard, Alejandro*4 33.36

BAH 14Farrington, William A6 33.79

TTO 14Mills, Jaden*7 34.10

ARU 14Anthony, Xylan D*7 34.10

BAR 13Burke, Zachary9 34.51

JAM 13Nixon, Adlai10 34.87

CAY 13Turnham-Wheatley, Lennox M11 36.72

GRN 13Francis, Jaaziel12 37.09

SKN 14Nisbett, Troy13 38.13

MAA 14Vriezen, Pepijn14 41.33

HAI 13Jerome, Jude C15 41.96

 
#76  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BAH 17Gibbs, Rhanishka R1 32.98

TTO 17HO A Shu, Tyla2 33.89

ANT 15Shaw, Ellie3 34.01

MAR 15Manin, Cyrielle4 34.38

TTO 17Ash, Amari5 35.82

ANT 15Wiltshire, Selah6 36.05

BAH 17Goulandris, Katie A7 36.20

JAM 16Shirley, Christanya8 36.51

ANT 16Dublin, Alandra9 37.80

VIN 17Deshong, Abigail10 37.87

BER 17Argent, Adriana E11 38.31

MAR 16Lepel, Maylis12 38.54

MAA 16Bourne, Adaya13 38.63

ISV 17Evora, Gaby D14 38.79

ISV 15Donnelly, Madelyn15 40.74

VIN 16DaSilva, Kevern16 41.10

TCN 16Lindenhan, Angelina17 46.80

TCN 15Gardiner, Alyssa18 50.71

 
#77  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ARU 17Dirksz, Braynsly1 28.96

BAH 15Hepburn, Tristen M2 29.97

BER 17Daley, Elijah3 30.22

BAH 16Wells, Caden A4 30.48

TTO 15Roberts, Liam5 30.53

ARU 17Kock, Gavin6 30.67

BAR 16Ross, Joshua7 31.10

CAY 17Lisle, Jordan M8 31.19

BER 17Insley, Rhys P9 31.30

JAM 16Barrett, Noah D10 31.50

CAY 16Hilton, Dominic11 31.99

VIN 16George, Brandon12 32.07

JAM 16Davis, Benjamin13 32.32

ANT 17Sindhi, Manav14 32.92

ANT 15Sindhi, Jai15 33.86

VIN 17Leonard, Eltonte16 33.89

LCA 16Charles, Karic17 33.96

LCA 16Hazell, Ethan18 34.06

ARU 15Arends, Luis-Mario19 34.44

TCN 16Williams, Tajhari20 34.77

ANT 15Barton, Davien21 36.66

 
#79  Boys 18&O 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BAH 20Taylor, Lamar C---

BAH 21Thompson, Mark-Anthony W1 29.11

BAH 18Gadson, Emmanuel L2 29.65

BAH 22Murray, Joshua M3 30.23

BAH 19Thompson III, Erald C4 30.28

GRN 19Gresham, Zackary5 31.40

BAH 18Barr, Jack C6 32.55

 
#80  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JAM 12Alert, Kia1 1:03.00

29.89 33.11

BAH 12Seymour, Tiah T2 1:03.32

30.74 32.58

TTO 12Persico, Zara3 1:03.39

30.60 32.79

ISV 12Uszenski, Reagan4 1:04.90

30.65 34.25

BAH 12Ferguson, Alissa A5 1:05.21

30.97 34.24

JAM 11Lawson, Kai6 1:05.38

31.52 33.86

ANT 12DeGannes, Anya7 1:05.47

31.58 33.89

ARU 12Gerrel, D-Leylah8 1:05.53

32.17 33.36

ARU 12Croes, Zivah J9 1:05.91

31.89 34.02

TTO 12Martinez, Marena10 1:07.21

31.85 35.36

BAR 12Pounder, Jada11 1:07.52

32.10 35.42

BAR 11Eastmond, Kaija12 1:07.99

32.41 35.58

CAY 12Danter, Tessa M13 1:09.17

32.83 36.34

BER 12Spurling, Scarlett14 1:09.85

33.35 36.50

CAY 12Oldfield, Anna15 1:10.06

33.31 36.75

GRN 12Benjamin, Eliza Rose16 1:10.09

35.16 34.93

MAR 12Mormin, Nais17 1:11.20

33.11 38.09

MAR 11Marimoutou, Laia18 1:11.33

34.42 36.91

SKN 12Connor, Skyla19 1:12.64

VIN 11Adams, Belle20 1:13.63

34.50 39.13

GRN 11Escobar, Nataly21 1:16.00

35.13 40.87

ISV 12Whitworth, Ava M22 1:18.47

35.12 43.35

TCN 12Hamilton, Lenika23 1:21.07

36.07 45.00

TCN 12Williams, Hayley C24 1:21.69

36.53 45.16

 
#81  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BAH 12Joseph, Christon A1 1:00.15

29.64 30.51

ARU 12Winterdal, Jaythan A2 1:00.45

29.33 31.12

BAH 12Simmons, Harold A3 1:01.29

30.66 30.63

BAR 12Sobers, Mihael4 1:01.49

29.69 31.80

JAM 12Rochlani, Arush5 1:02.95

29.93 33.02

ANT 12Tranter, Jamie6 1:04.38

31.34 33.04

MAR 12Lorto-Dargazanli, Swann7 1:04.62

31.21 33.41

CAY 12McLean, Kylen J8 1:04.84

30.86 33.98

BER 12Wright, Dominic9 1:04.96

30.98 33.98

CUR 12Vinck, Sean10 1:05.06

31.01 34.05

MAA 12van der Meer, Kjeld11 1:06.01

31.77 34.24
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XXXVII CARIFTA 2024 - 3/30/2024 to 4/2/2024

Results - Monday Morning Session - Day 3
Preliminaries ...   (#81  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Free)

ARU 11Santiesteban, Leandro12 1:06.05

31.87 34.18

BER 12Shepherd, Rory13 1:06.23

31.18 35.05

ANT 11Bazzoni, Alessandro14 1:07.47

32.18 35.29

VIN 11Deshong, Kione15 1:08.95

31.79 37.16

VIN 11Williams, Caghry16 1:09.12

34.11 35.01

JAM 12Heaven, Matthew17 1:09.17

32.69 36.48

CAY 12Higgo, Tito18 1:09.63

TCN 12Gururaja, Rishith19 1:17.13

37.08 40.05

TCN 11Farley, Isaac20 1:25.42

39.93 45.49

 
#82  Girls 13-14 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BAR 14Stoute, Heidi1 58.21

28.33 29.88

BAR 14Simmons, Jaiya2 1:01.38

29.63 31.75

JAM 14Cogle, Alexandria M3 1:01.39

29.65 31.74

JAM 13Richards, Skyelar4 1:01.46

29.94 31.52

BAH 13Gibson, Saleste A5 1:02.22

30.09 32.13

MAR 14Vinceslas, Delphine6 1:02.82

29.99 32.83

BAH 13McKenzie, Dndn F7 1:03.19

30.89 32.30

BER 14Wheddon, Katherine8 1:03.73

30.84 32.89

CAY 14Oldfield, Eva9 1:03.89

30.21 33.68

ARU 13Kock, Eva10 1:04.00

30.38 33.62

ANT 14Festini Cromer, Mila11 1:04.06

30.79 33.27

ANT 14Barton, Davina12 1:04.07

31.12 32.95

MAR 14Guilon-Bussi, Ludyvia13 1:04.09

31.39 32.70

CAY 14Stewart, Shaelisa A14 1:06.68

31.42 35.26

GRN 13Ollivierre, Zeia15 1:07.19

31.82 35.37

CUR 13JohannesMaduro, Gabrielle16 1:08.18

32.48 35.70

HAI 14Chouloute, Mayah17 1:08.44

32.15 36.29

ISV 13Melwani, Lisa18 1:08.67

GRN 13Gresham, Kristin19 1:08.70

32.26 36.44

VIN 13Leonard, Eltonique20 1:10.44

33.93 36.51

BON 14Schwager, Eden-Lee21 1:14.48

33.91 40.57

TCN 13Gardiner, Danielle22 1:27.32

39.92 47.40

 
#83  Boys 13-14 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BER 14Hupman, Connor1 55.73

26.80 28.93

JAM 14Kennedy, Matthew2 56.07

27.20 28.87

JAM 13Barrett, Noland A3 56.09

26.99 29.10

BAH 14Hamilton, Lenin M4 56.12

26.87 29.25

TTO 14Mills, Jaden5 56.57

27.20 29.37

TCN 14Davis, Jayden M6 56.91

27.94 28.97

BAR 14Ashby, Victor7 57.04

27.93 29.11

TTO 14Sambrano, Jonathan8 57.19

28.37 28.82

SUR 13Soeperman, Chris-Gerald9 57.45

28.00 29.45

SUR 14Ong-A-Kwie, Jair10 57.96

28.08 29.88

GRN 13Collymore, Jacob*11 58.12

28.20 29.92

MAR 14Rosalie, Gabriel*11 58.12

28.52 29.60

ARU 14Anthony, Xylan D13 58.44

27.95 30.49

BER 14Maranzana, Noah14 59.45

27.99 31.46

ANT 13Edwards, Reuben15 59.57

28.71 30.86

CAY 13Fahy, Lev16 59.84

28.13 31.71

ISV 13John Baptiste, Zion17 59.96

28.81 31.15

CAY 13Bispath, Gabriel18 1:00.38

29.19 31.19

BAR 14Gill, Brendan19 1:00.77

LCA 13Dorville, Noah20 1:01.00

28.73 32.27

BAH 14Daniels, Maxwell P21 1:01.61

28.86 32.75

MAA 14Vriezen, Pepijn22 1:01.64

30.21 31.43

BON 14Verhoeven, Koen23 1:02.05

29.84 32.21

GRN 13Francis, Jaaziel24 1:04.78

29.99 34.79

LCA 13Xu, Jayden25 1:05.11

30.30 34.81

HAI 13Jerome, Jude C26 1:06.09

31.99 34.10

SKN 14Nisbett, Troy27 1:07.34

32.07 35.27

TCN 14Joseph, Jeffrey28 1:35.48

42.81 52.67

 
#84  Girls 15-17 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CAY 17Crooks, Jillian J1 57.02

27.62 29.40

GRN 16Collymore, Tilly2 59.27

28.75 30.52

ANT 16Liddie, Aunjelique3 59.90

29.29 30.61

CAY 17Barrowman, Harper*4 1:00.02

28.81 31.21

MAR 15Deshagette, Chloe*4 1:00.02

28.97 31.05

BER 17Howes, Bella S6 1:00.10

28.55 31.55

JAM 15Chin, Leah7 1:00.64

28.92 31.72

BER 15Howes, Marleigh F8 1:00.87

28.71 32.16

BAH 15Williamson, Zoe A9 1:00.90

29.26 31.64

TTO 16Ferguson, Zuri10 1:01.01

29.12 31.89

VIN 16Greene, Kennice11 1:01.28

29.22 32.06

JAM 16Levy-Powell, Carolyn12 1:01.38

29.99 31.39

BAH 17Norville-Smith, Seannia V13 1:01.57

30.26 31.31

ISV 15Miller, Riley14 1:02.23

29.53 32.70

TTO 17Ash, Amari15 1:03.19

29.80 33.39

BAR 16Deane, Kenyah16 1:03.57

30.32 33.25

VIN 15Nelson, Zariel17 1:03.78

29.76 34.02

GUY 17Persaud, Aleka18 1:03.81

29.84 33.97

LCA 15Lubrun, Fayth19 1:04.78

31.02 33.76

CUR 16de Cuba, Kyra20 1:04.83

30.67 34.16

ANT 15Shaw, Ellie21 1:05.06
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XXXVII CARIFTA 2024 - 3/30/2024 to 4/2/2024

Results - Monday Morning Session - Day 3
Preliminaries ...   (#84  Girls 15-17 100 Meter Free)

MAA 16Bourne, Adaya22 1:07.42

32.37 35.05

SUR 17Macrooy, Amazya23 1:08.60

32.42 36.18

ISV 16Joseph, Lu L24 1:08.82

31.95 36.87

 
#85  Boys 15-17 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CAY 17Allison, James R1 52.02

25.31 26.71

TTO 15Carrington, Liam2 52.49

25.40 27.09

LCA 15Destang, Antoine R3 52.54

25.77 26.77

JAM 17McKenzie, Malcolm4 52.67

25.42 27.25

LCA 16Dorville, Tristan5 52.87

25.57 27.30

MAR 17Eustache, Mathis6 52.91

25.77 27.14

MAR 17Heideyer, Ethan7 53.06

25.69 27.37

ANT 16Stubbs-Green, Ethan8 53.33

25.70 27.63

BAH 17Johnson, Marvin L9 53.68

26.15 27.53

ARU 16Fernandes Perna, Inald M10 53.90

25.99 27.91

TTO 16Anthony, Zachary11 53.99

26.29 27.70

JAM 17Denny, Nelson12 54.05

25.91 28.14

BAH 16Gibson, Ellie J13 54.23

26.30 27.93

BER 16Cechini, Thomas14 54.49

26.18 28.31

CAY 16Kish, Danny15 54.61

26.65 27.96

ARU 17Croes, Jaydon16 54.73

26.61 28.12

HAI 15Jerome, Christian V17 55.42

26.63 28.79

ISV 16Gleason, Kaeden18 56.14

26.43 29.71

VIN 15Ballah, Matthew19 56.30

26.69 29.61

TCN 16Williams, Tajhari20 56.43

26.73 29.70

VIN 17Leonard, Eltonte21 56.71

26.48 30.23

BAR 16Ross, Joshua22 57.03

26.99 30.04

ISV 15Von Schilling-Royer, Kalonji K23 57.59

27.04 30.55

ANT 15Barton, Davien--- X58.50

27.69 30.81

BER 17Adkins, Brandon B--- DQ

26.38 29.12

 
#86  Girls 18&O 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BER 20Watson-Brown, Logan1 57.98

28.25 29.73

JAM 19Lyn, Sabrina2 59.11

28.49 30.62

LCA 20Charlemagne, Mikaili3 59.24

28.37 30.87

BAH 19Thompson, Zaylie-Elizabeth P4 59.32

28.86 30.46

JAM 18Heaven, Aliyah5 1:00.60

28.54 32.06

ANT 22Mitchell, Bianca6 1:01.48

29.50 31.98

ARU 18Tromp, Avi A7 1:01.75

29.33 32.42

TTO 18Vickles, Gabrielle8 1:02.12

30.42 31.70

GRN 18Hyson, Gabrielle9 1:02.47

29.95 32.52

JAM 19Forrester, Lia10 1:02.48

30.05 32.43

GRN 18Otway, Anaika A11 1:03.87

30.42 33.45

LCA 18Louis, Naekeisha12 1:04.52

30.78 33.74

ANT 18Gittens, Angelique13 1:04.77

30.52 34.25

ISV 18Barr, Lindsay14 1:05.06

30.98 34.08

BAH 18Farrington, Grace M15 1:05.07

31.21 33.86

TTO 31Thompson, Cherelle A16 1:07.27

26.14 41.13

 
#87  Boys 18&O 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BAH 20Taylor, Lamar C1 49.65

23.34 26.31

ANT 24Mitchell, Stefano2 51.71

24.72 26.99

BAH 20Bowers, Thomas M3 53.48

26.21 27.27

GRN 19Gresham, Zackary4 54.21

26.57 27.64

BAH 21Thompson, Mark-Anthony W5 54.36

25.98 28.38

BAH 22Murray, Joshua M6 54.48

25.59 28.89

TTO 19Joseph, Riquelio7 54.60

26.40 28.20

BAH 19Thompson, Jake F8 54.78

26.48 28.30

GRN 20Benoit, Jenebi9 55.20

26.62 28.58

ANT 18Goodwin, Tony10 55.26

26.08 29.18

BAR 19Chee-A-Tow, Jake11 56.15

26.64 29.51

BAR 25Sobers, Alex--- X50.74

24.66 26.08

GUA 24Gordillo, Erick--- X53.18

25.78 27.40

 
#90  Girls 13-14 200 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BAR 14Simmons, Jaiya1 2:38.89

33.98 39.83 43.0342.05

MAR 14Soroman, Malia2 2:43.72

35.88 45.03 40.5642.25

BAH 14Lewis, Lelah E3 2:44.39

34.42 40.04 45.5244.41

CAY 13Coles, Cassidy A4 2:44.56

36.11 44.35 42.5041.60

TTO 13Pouchet, Asia-Marie5 2:46.94

34.66 44.10 42.5745.61

MAR 14Sorhaindo, Mathilde6 2:46.99

36.01 43.45 43.7543.78

ANT 14Festini Cromer, Mila7 2:47.39

36.55 43.35 42.6644.83

ARU 14Lacleé , Genisis A8 2:47.90

36.71 40.58 45.5445.07

TTO 14Le Blanc, Aimee9 3:02.69

35.48 44.93 51.2251.06

BAH 14Gilbert, Madison R10 3:10.91

38.96 46.34 51.6753.94

VIN 13St. Hilaire, Tayeah11 3:12.22

39.19 48.88 52.2551.90

JAM 14Hall, Imani-Leigh12 3:26.21

38.99 48.14 1:04.1354.95

 
#91  Boys 13-14 200 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ARU 14Van Loon, Ocean R1 2:18.96

31.95 34.68 34.3138.02

TTO 13Siewlal, Aaron2 2:21.88

30.86 35.90 38.0637.06

BAR 14Ashby, Victor3 2:28.48

32.19 39.46 37.0739.76

BAH 14Simmons, Dijon M4 2:28.78

31.86 37.52 39.5039.90
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XXXVII CARIFTA 2024 - 3/30/2024 to 4/2/2024

Results - Monday Morning Session - Day 3
Preliminaries ...   (#91  Boys 13-14 200 Meter Fly)

VIN 14Dabriel, Hazen5 2:29.45

33.00 39.55 36.5240.38

CAY 14Higgo, Luke6 2:30.57

32.87 39.58 37.8340.29

MAR 13Eustache, Noham7 2:31.26

32.30 38.75 40.4239.79

JAM 14Kennedy, Matthew8 2:31.31

33.17 37.65 40.5039.99

JAM 13Barrett, Noland A9 2:32.00

32.88 38.45 39.4541.22

GRN 13Collymore, Jacob10 2:34.43

32.76 39.24 41.0041.43

CAY 13Turnham-Wheatley, Lennox M11 2:35.08

33.88 38.09 40.4842.63

BAH 14Farrington, William A12 2:36.71

34.93 38.83 40.2042.75

ANT 13Edwards, Reuben13 2:39.95

32.77 39.96 44.4742.75

HAI 13Jerome, Jude C14 2:42.03

35.61 42.79 40.2743.36

 
#93  Boys 15-17 200 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BER 17Daley, Elijah1 2:09.98

28.48 32.13 35.0834.29

ANT 16Stubbs-Green, Ethan2 2:10.83

28.18 32.76 34.6035.29

MAR 17Bellanger, Kimani3 2:13.17

30.84 34.30 34.3433.69

HAI 15Jerome, Christian V4 2:13.35

29.65 33.11 35.2635.33

JAM 16Lewison, Brady5 2:14.26

29.91 33.94 35.3435.07

BAH 16Johnson, Asher A6 2:18.67

30.32 35.14 36.1837.03

JAM 15Johnson, Zack-Andre7 2:20.22

30.26 34.73 38.9436.29

ANT 16Sherwin Noronha, Neil8 2:20.86

30.17 34.82 38.2537.62

ISV 15Maynard, Daryan9 2:21.70

31.07 36.41 35.0439.18

TTO 16Anthony, Zachary10 2:23.42

30.37 35.21 38.5539.29

CAY 16Hilton, Dominic11 2:25.10

29.57 37.49 38.3539.69

BAH 17Ferguson, Tristin K12 2:27.26

31.10 34.81 41.9139.44

CAY 16Kish, Danny13 2:32.64

33.47 39.19 38.9541.03

CUR 17Viscaino, Jayen--- DQ

28.69 32.82 36.1035.93

 
#93  Boys 18&O 200 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BAR 19Chee-A-Tow, Jake--- X2:19.40

30.50 35.53 36.8936.48

 
#98  Boys 15-17 800 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AMAR1 8:27.68

28.99 59.93 2:01.151:30.91

28.45 59.81 1:32.60 2:04.70

29.55 1:03.54 1:38.15 2:11.29

29.48 1:02.13 1:36.04 2:10.54

ATTO2 8:33.54

28.90 1:00.39 2:07.531:33.96

28.32 1:00.71 1:34.63 2:05.35

29.18 1:01.50 1:34.61 2:06.93

30.40 1:04.14 1:38.78 2:13.73

ACAY3 8:33.55

27.30 57.64 2:00.451:30.35

27.73 59.09 1:31.91 2:04.62

31.53 1:06.42 1:42.06 2:15.00

29.70 1:03.18 1:38.25 2:13.48

AARU4 8:36.71

28.87 1:00.72 2:05.671:33.40

27.46 59.23 1:31.69 2:03.59

30.33 31.10 1:40.40 2:16.26

29.73 1:03.29 1:37.69 2:11.19

ABER5 8:38.02

27.78 58.49 2:00.731:29.81

28.00 1:00.95 1:34.70 2:08.10

30.69 1:05.51 1:42.24 2:19.63

29.74 1:03.54 1:38.10 2:09.56

AISV6 8:43.15

28.44 59.98 2:04.021:32.12

29.18 1:03.95 1:40.44 2:17.50

29.06 1:03.01 1:38.33 2:12.31

28.53 1:04.60 1:38.83 2:09.32

AJAM7 8:43.77

29.12 1:01.23 2:06.861:33.93

28.85 1:02.20 1:36.98 2:10.73

27.78 59.04 1:32.36 2:05.46

32.15 1:08.26 1:46.29 2:20.72

ABAH8 8:45.42

29.93 1:01.66 2:06.961:34.50

28.64 1:01.44 1:34.92 2:04.96

31.61 1:05.08 1:38.52 2:11.25

32.41 1:09.84 1:46.91 2:22.25

AANT9 8:56.31

31.15 1:05.79 1:43.45

30.56 1:04.84 1:40.69 2:14.34

29.43 1:02.57 1:35.97 2:08.97


